This instrument prepared by:

Felton W. Smith : -: ?-l_l
Balch & Bingham Eﬁ ML
P. O. Box 306 S
Birmingham, Alabama 35201 W &
‘Telephone: (205) 251-3458 a7 9o§
ol
STATE OF ALABAMA * B
e ol
oy
COUNTY OF SHELBY E 3

FIFTH MORTGAGE AMENDMENT

This Fifth Mortgage Amendment (this "Amendment") is made as of the 2% day of July,
1995, and is by and between TAYLOR PROPERTIES, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability

company (the "Mortgagor"), Mortgagor, and COMPASS BANK, an Alabama state banking
corporation (the "Bank™), Mortgagee.

WHEREAS, Greystone Ridge, Inc. executed and delivered that certain Future Advance
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement in favor of the Bank dated
July 15, 1994, recorded in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, as
Instrument No. 1994-22321 (as assumed by Mortgagor pursuant to that certain Assumption
Agreement executed by and among Mortgagor, Lender and Greystone Ridge, Inc. dated August
18, 1994, and recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama as
Instrument Number 1994-25922. and as amended by that certain Loan Modification Agreement
and Mortgage Amendment dated August 18, 1994, that certain Second Loan Maodification
Agreement and Mortgage Amendment dated December 1, 1994, that certain Third Loan
Modification Agreement and Mortgage Amendment dated February 23, 1995, and that certain
Fourth Loan Modification Agreement and Mortgage Amendment, the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor desires to amend the Mortgage to add the additional property
described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained and
other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Bank, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as set forth below.

i e e R e e

1. Premises. The property described on Exhibit A attached hereto is hereby added
to the Mortgaged Property (as defined in the Mortgage) in all respects and to the same extent
and as fully as if the property described on Exhibit A hereto were described on Exhibit A to
the Mortgage upon its original recording. Mortgagor hercby grants, bargains, sells, aliens and
conveys unto Bank, its successors and assigns, the property described on Exhibit A hereto and
all estates, buildings, improvements, fixtures, furniture and personal property of every nature

—— Tk - .
C«Mmm,e,i) i }'ﬁfzj{;m



whatsoever now or hereafter owned by the Mortgagor and situated on the property described on
Exhibit A hereto or used or intended to be used in connection with or with the operation of said
property, buildings or other improvements, in all respects as if set forth in the Mortgage and to
the same extent and as fully as if the property described on Exhibit A hereto were described on
Exhibit A to the Mortgage upon its original recording.

2. No Release. This Amendment is intended to add the property described on
Exhibit A hereto to the property granted and conveyed by the Mortgage. This Amendment in
no way releases from the lien of the Mortgage all or any portion of the real property described
therein.

3. Reaffirmation of Representations and Warranties. Each representation and
warranty contained in the Mortgage is hereby reaffirmed as of the date hereof, and the
Mortgagor hereby makes each representation and warranty contained in the Mortgage as to the
real and personal property granted and conveyed to the Bank hereby as fully as if the real
property described on Exhibit A hereto were described on Exhibit A to the Mortgage upon its
original recording.

4. Effective Date. The effective date of this Amendment is the date first set forth
above.

S. Effect of Amendment. Except as specifically modified herein, all provisions of
the Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect and unamended hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and the Bank have caused this Amendment to
be duly and properly executed under seal as of the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR
(MORTGAGOR, DEBTOR):

WITNESS: " TAYLOR PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

%7 2. W By:W
Wendell H. Tayl
Its Manager

BANK
(MORTGAGEE, SECURED PARTY):

COMPASS BANK

oI e



STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF :YQ@JQ eSO L

I, ‘: ]ebECCCg_, j G)Y’P,Q“\’P\ N T W , a notary public in and
for said county in said state, hereby certify that Wendell H. Taylor, whose name as Manager
of TAYLOR PROPERTIES, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company, is
signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this
day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he, as such Manager and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

H -
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of QL&\L[ , 1995,
' A oL .
No Public -
[ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: f H %

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF _C}.#JAMJ i

I, \A,q_/ {)u(_// \M , & notary public in and for said county
in said state, hereby ceryi W (A )7 yetle— , whose
name as Vieew \F 7} of COMPASS BANK, an Alabama state banking

corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, X/, as such
officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this Srd day of ﬁt—(—guj , 19935.

N/

- Notary Public 3/
[ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: /-?3’/4 7




EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

To locate the point of beginning commence at the Southeast corner of Section 27, Township 18
South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence South 89°35°37" West on the South
boundary of said Section 27 a distance of 1598.75 feet to a point; thence South 00°24°23" East
o distance of 692.01 feet to THE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 77°43°44" West a
distance of 924.53 feet to a point; thence North 14°24°34" East a distance of 468.13 feet to a
point; thence North 68°05°35" East a distance of 114.62 feet to a point; thence North 23°44°41"
East a distance of 76.47 feet to a point; thence North 38°14°38" East a distance of 75.95 feet
to a point; thence South 54°32°21" East a distance of 740.03 feet, more or less to THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, containing 6.436 acres, more or less.



